

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in MCA No. 2188/2002 in
SCA No.2188/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ISHWARBHAI PARMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bala, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional
Solicitor General, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to seek
instructions in the matter.

We make it clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|